Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 102380	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
- 0 MI II	Name: Growth Innovations UC is
Jeffrey R. Mitchel 103	Internal Address:
122/11/	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 500 Orchard Rond U.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	
Cottlet	City: Tallahassee State: FL Zip: 32312
61 17 100 3	City. City. State. 1- 21p. 7251-
Execution Date: Fibruary 17, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is: \(\frac{\beta^2/17/2003}{\langle} \)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
aidil	
Additional numbers :	attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: John Wiley Horton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40. 00
	Enclosed
Internal Address: RO. Box 10095	Eliciosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
-	
Street Address: 215 S. Monvoc Street	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 215 3. Monyor Strut	
1nd Floor	
City: Tallahasse State: FZ Zip: 32302	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
John Wiley Horton	02/17/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231	

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Mailed: 02/17/2003

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, I, JEFFREY R. MITCHELL, a resident of Tallahassee, Florida

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto GROWTH

INNOVATIONS, LLC of Tallahassee, Florida (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), all my rights, title and

interest in and to the invention entitled:

TRAILER HITCH STEP WITH BALL MOUNT;

along with the application for United States Patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on

February 17, 2003; any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and any

applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said

application. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue

any resulting patents to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the entire

right, title and interest to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and

ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-identified

application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required

testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to

enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and

countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent

and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

2

PATENT REEL: 013794 FRAME: 0640 In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date below.

JEFFREY R. MITCHELL

STATE:

COUNTY: Leon

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



Virginia L. Ponder MY COMMISSION # DD064221 EXPIRES October 10, 2005 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

WY COMMISSION # DD064221 EXPRES

BONDED THRU TROY FAM INSURANCE, INC.

BONDED THRU TROY FAM INSURANCE, INC.

RECORDED: 02/18/2003



2